SL No Quanity Description Unit Rate Rate in Words Amount

1 26.000

15.28.1
Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, 
velleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material 
within 50 metres lead of :G.S. Sheet

sqm 174.31
Rs One hundred and seventy 

four  Ps  Thirty one only  
4532.06

2 26.000

12.50
Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron 
profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of
corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 
0.50 mm (+0.05%), total coated thickness with 
zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS:

[...]

3 4.000

12.4.2
Providing ridges or hips width 60 cm overall 
width plain G.S. sheet fixed with polymer coated 
J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm dia G.I. limpet 
and bitumen washers complete.0.63 mm thick 
with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m2

metre 962.48
Rs Nine Hundred  and Sixty 

two  Ps Fourty eight only.
3849.92

4 60.000

14.72
Providing and fixing double scaffolding system 
(cup lock type) on the exterior side, upto seven 
story hight made with 40 mm dia. M.S. tube 1.5 
m centre to centre, horizontal & vertical tubes 
joining with cup & lock system with M.S.

[...]

elevational area of the scaffolding shall be 
measured for payment purpose. The payment 
will be made once irrespective of duration of 
scaffolding. Note:- This item to be used for 
maintenance work judicially, necessary 
deduction for scaffolding in the existing item to 
be done .

sqm 365.33
Rs Three hundred and sixty 
five  Ps  Thirty three only 

21919.80

5 4.00

OD55736/2025-2026
Labour (coolie) engaged for cleaning the existing 
rain water pathy from waste and dried leaves etc. 
complete

each 1106.22
Rs One Thousand One 

hundred and six  Ps  Twenty 
two only 

4424.88

6 3.00

OD55789/2025-2026
Labour (Fitter) engaged for re-fixing existing 
clamps for rain water pipe including providing 
additional supports if necessary complete

each 1344.62
Rs One Thousand Three 

hundred and Fourty four  Ps